

Consolidated Statements of Earnings

Years Ended (in millions except per share amounts)	May 6, 2006 (52 Weeks)	May 7, 2005 (53 Weeks)
Revenue	\$ 13,161.1	\$ 12,435.2
Operating expenses		
Cost of sales, selling and administrative expenses	12,475.7	11,791.0
Depreciation and amortization	225.8	201.5
	459.6	442.7
Investment income (Note 13)	31.8	21.0
Operating income	491.4	463.7
Interest expense		
Long-term debt	75.6	81.5
Short-term debt	8.2	5.2
	83.8	86.7
	407.6	377.0
Capital gain and other items (Note 14)	109.4	4.4
Earnings before income taxes and minority interest	517.0	381.4
Income taxes (Note 15)		
Current	141.8	99.5
Future	11.3	31.7
	153.1	131.2
Earnings before minority interest	363.9	250.2
Minority interest	67.1	63.6
Net earnings	\$ 296.8	\$ 186.6
Earnings per share (Note 4)		
Basic	\$ 4.53	\$ 2.84
Diluted	\$ 4.51	\$ 2.83
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding, in millions		
Basic	65.5	65.5
Diluted	65.7	65.7

See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial statements